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Fire Drill/Incident Critique                                     

EC.02.03.03.5.b
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	Building
	Dept/Location
	Date 
	Time
	Shift
	Fire Area

	
	
	
	
	1st □  2nd □  3rd □
	Actual □  Other  □


	Response to Fire Alarm – Immediate Action

	
	Yes
	No
	NA

	Did the surgeon:

· Remove patient materials on fire and help put out the fire? 

· Control bleeding and prepare the patient for evacuation?

· Place sterile towels and covers over the surgical site?

· Conclude the procedure as soon as possible of the patient was not in immediate danger?

· Help remove the patient if necessary?
	□

□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□

□



	Did the anesthesia care provider:

· Shut off the flow or oxygen/nitrous oxide to the patient of field and maintain breathing for the patient with a valve mask respirator (i.e.: ambu bag)? 

· Collaborate with the circulating nurse on the need to shut off medical gas valves?

· Disconnect all electrically-powered equipment on the anesthesia machine?

· Disconnect and leads, lines or other equipment that may be anchoring the patient to the area?

· Maintain the patient’s anesthetic state and collect all necessary medications to continue anesthesia during transport?

· Place additional IV fluids on the bed for transport with the patient if time permits?
	□

□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□

□

	Did ancillary personnel:

· Help clear corridors for evacuation:

· Help secure equipment for transporting the patient as directed by the circulating nurse?

· Follow instructions for evacuating the patient if needed and assist as directed?
	□

□

□
	□

□

□
	□

□

□

	Was the burning material removed from the patient or sterile field 

and extinguished on the floor?
	□
	□
	□

	Were smaller fires extinguished or doused with water?
	□
	□
	□

	Were non-essential staff and patients in adjacent areas 

directed to safe locations?
	□
	□
	□

	Were ignition sources properly holstered or de-energized?


	□
	□
	□

	Were wet sponges or towels available where ignition sources 

were used?
	□
	□
	□


	Response to Fire Alarm –Staff Response

	
	Yes
	No
	NA

	Was the fire alarm pull station activated properly?
	□
	□
	□

	Were egress routes clear of equipment and obstructions?

	□
	□
	□

	Did staff close all the doors in the area?
	□
	□
	□

	Did fire/smoke barrier doors automatically close when the alarm activated?  
	□
	□
	□

	Did nursing leader/designee follow emergency oxygen shut-off 

procedures for the OR?
	□
	□
	□

	Was staff able to locate fire extinguishers (unobstructed) in or adjacent to the operating room?
	□
	□
	□

	Did staff act in a calm and organized manner?
	□
	□
	□


	Evacuation

	
	Yes
	No
	NA

	Was staff familiar with building evacuation routes and procedures?
	□
	□
	□

	Is nursing leader/designee aware of total number 

of patients in the operating rooms?

	□
	□
	□

	Does staff know the location of emergency transportation equipment?
	□
	□
	□

	Were all patients accounted for with medical records intact?
	□
	□
	□


	Alarm Initiation

	
	Yes
	No
	NA

	Was alarm visible and audible in the OR?
	□
	□
	□

	Was the overhead page understandable and properly identifiable?
	□
	□
	□

	Was Emergency Services Transmission equipment signal received by 

the fire department or monitoring company within 90 seconds?
	□
	□
	□

	Was “All Clear” properly called?
	□
	□
	□

	
	□
	□
	□


	Demonstration of Staff Knowledge

	
	Yes
	No
	NA

	Did staff demonstrate knowledge of “Dr. Flame”?
	□
	□
	□

	Did staff know the emergency phone number “855”? 
	□
	□
	□

	Did staff demonstrate the proper fire response steps specific to the OR:

· Extinguisher the fire by disconnecting oxygen and ventilating the patient with air if necessary?   

· Contain the fire by removing burning materials from the patient?

· Rescue the patient and caring for them?


· Activating the alarm?
	□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□
	□

□

□

□


	Evaluation of Drill

	  Provide objective critique of drill.  Include strengths as well as opportunities for improvement



	Explanations of any “No” answers
	Was staff education required?   Yes □  No □
	Corrective Action Required?

	
	If yes explain


	Use CAP form EC.5.30.d


	Drill conducted and evaluated by:
	OR Training Coordinator Present

	Name
	Title
	Name
	Title

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


STAFF SIGN IN SHEET

	Print Name
	Department
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